# BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

#### SERVICE APPEAL No.1028/2024

Mr.	Obaid Ullah ,	TT (BPS-15)	Government	Primary	Gul	Khan
kot,	Tribal District	North Waziris	stan.			

......Appellant

### Versus

The Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar & others

...Respondents

S.	Description of documents	Annexure	Page
No			No.
1.	Para wise Comments		1-4
2.	Authority Letter		5
3.	Affidavit		6
4.	Attendance certificate	A	7
5.	Attendance Register	В	8
6.			
7.			
8.	"		

Dated:	1	/2024.
Dateu:	- 1	/4044.

DILAWAR KNAW District Education Officer, (Male) North Waziristan (Respondent No:2) P-1

## BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

#### SERVICE APPEAL No.1028/2024

Mr. Obaid Ullah, TT (BPS-15) Government Primary Gul Khan kot, Tribal District North Waziristan.

### Versus

The Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar & others

...Respondents

# JOINT PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS No: 1, & 2.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

The Respondents submit as under:-

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal

Diary No. 17467

### Dated 31-10-24

#### Preliminary Objections.

- 1. That the Appellant has got no cause of action/locus standi.
- 2. That the instant Service Appeal is badly time barred.
- That the Appellant has concealed material facts from this Honorable
   Tribunal in the instant service appeal.
- 4. That the instant Service Appeal is based on mala-fide intentions.
- 5. That the Appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with clean hands.
- 6. That the Appellant is not entitled for the relief he has sought from this Honorable Tribunal.
- 7. That the instant Service Appeal is against the prevailing law & rules.
- That the instant Appeal is based on mala fide intentions just to put extra pressure on the Respondents for gaining illegal service benefits.
- 9. That the instant Service Appeal is not maintainable in its present form.
- 10. That the Appellant has logged the instant Appeal to waste the precious time of the respondents.
- 11. That the case of the Appellant is devoid of merit and having no legal force hence liable to set-aside.

#### **ON FACTS:**

- Incorrect and denied, on the grounds that no record exists in the office of the competent authority indicating that the appellant was appointed under No. 35180-86, dated 19-05-2014, as a Theology Teacher (PTT). Therefore, the alleged appointment order dated 19-05-2014, as claimed by the appellant, is false, fraudulent, and baseless, resulting in factual controversy. No such order has been issued, and the appellant has never performed duties as a TT in any school within the district.
- 2. Incorrect and misleading. The appellant was never an employee of the District Education office North Waziristan, at any point of time. Therefore, the claim of termination and subsequent Reinstatement, as stated in the Para is entirely baseless and false. Furthermore, the alleged reinstatement order dated 18-01-2021 is fabricated, fake, and bogus. No such order was ever issued by the competent authority and appellant's assertion/contention for claiming said order as genuine is just to mislead the Honorable Tribunal.
- 3. Incorrect and strongly denied. The appellant never appointed by the District Edition Office North Waziristan. Consequently, claim of the appellant for the so called appointment as TT and subsequent based on mockery and misguided the Honorable Tribunal. it is apprised that the appellant has not produced/annexed the following record/documents with the Service appeal for which the burden of proof lies upon the shoulders of the Appellant under the mandatory provision of Article-117 of the Qanoon-e-Shahadat Act, 1984, which reflects the mala fide intentions on the part of the so-called official concerned:
  - I. Re- instatement order/Notification of the Directorate E&SE KP Peshawar.
  - II. Copy of the charge/arrival report in response to the fake & bogus Reinstatement order dated 14-2-2019 under the signature of the authority concerned.
  - III. Verified attendance report in the attendance register concerned.
  - IV. Duty certificate from the Head Teacher, ASDEO circle or SDEO concerned.
  - V. Copy of the Service Book concerned.

- VI. Copy of Pay Rolls where under the Respondent has drawn his monthly salary against the said post from the District Accounts Officer North Waziristan.
- 4. Incorrect and denied. As stated in the preceding paras that this department has never appointed the appellant and he has never performed his duties anywhere at any school as reported by the concerned SDEO and is evident from the attendance register of the school. (Annexure A & B)
- 5. Incorrect and denied, the appellant has never filed a departmental appeal as per law, rules and policy and as per section-4 of the Services Tribunal Act 1974 which is mandatory before filing an appeal in this Honorable Tribunal.
- 6. That the appellant is not an aggrieved person within the meaning of Section-4 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act 1974, has filed the titled appeal on mala fide intentions to legitimize/legalized a fake, forged & bogus appointment order & subsequent drawl of salaries, hence, hence the appeal of the appellant is liable to be dismissed on the following grounds inter alia: -

#### GROUNDS.

- A. <u>Incorrect &not admitted</u>. As stated in the preceding Para's that the claim of the appellant is false, freualace and baseless which is making his case a case of factual controversies as no such order has been issued and he never performed his duty as TT in any school anywhere in the district for further clarification Para 4 on facts is referred as ready reference.
- B. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>. As this department has never violated any article of the Constitution of 1973 but in fact it is to follow law, rules and policy.
- C. Incorrect & not admitted. See Para 4 on facts.
- D. <u>Incorrect & not admitted.</u> This department cannot even think to violate any article of the Constitution of 1973.
- E. <u>Incorrect & not admitted</u>. As stated in the preceding paras that this department never issued such orders, then no question of performance of duty can arise in respect of the appellant and hence he did not perform his duty where the principle is "no work no pay".
- F. Incorrect & not admitted. The appellant has never performed any duty as he was not appointed by this office and his claim is totally baseless concerning his appointment and his self-maintained attendance register which is again the matter of factual controversy.

P-4

- G. Incorrect & not admitted. See para 4 on facts.
- H. Related to the appellant and his counsel. However, the Respondents also seek leave of this Honorable Tribunal to submit additional grounds, record & case law at the time of arguments on the date of hearing.

#### **PRAYER:**

It is most humbly prayed that the Appeal of the Appellant may very graciously be dismissed as it is baseless and is out of any legal footing on the ground of fake, bogus and the so called appointment order.

SAMINA ALTAF DIRECTOR

AUTHORIZED OFFICER
ABDUS SAMAD
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. (Respondent No: 1) DILAWAR KHAN
District Education Officer,
(Male) North Waziristan
(Respondent No:2)



# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER MALE NORTH WAZIRISTAN

#### **AUTHORITY**

Certified	that .	Bose	& Whah	, they
SDO/Litigation	of this offic	e is hereby a	athorized	to submit
Para wise com	ments in the	e KP Service	Tribunal	Peshawai
in s.A No: 1028/2	024 in conne	ection with ca	se title Ob	oaid Ullah
VS Governmen	t of KPK on l	behalf of the	undersign	ed.

DILAWAR KHAN District Education Officer, (Male) North Waziristan (Respondent No:2)

P-6

#### BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

#### SERVICE APPEAL No.1028/2024

Mr. Obaid Ullah, TT (BPS-15) Government Primary Gul Khan kot, Tribal District North Waziristan.

......Appellant

### Versus

The Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar & others ...Respondents

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I Mr. Dilawar Khan District Education Officer (M) North Waziristan do here by Certify that all the contents of these Para wise comments are true & correct to the best of my knowledge and nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Court.

DILAWAR (PAAN)
District Education Officer,
(Male) North Waziristan
(Respondent No:2)





47

# OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISION EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) MIRANSHAH TRIBAL DISTRICT NORTH WAZIRISTAN

Endor No.4777

Dated: 1/0/2024

#### **DUTY CERTIFICATE**

It is certified that Mr. Obaid Ullah S/O Rasool Ghani has never performed his duty as PST or what so ever at Government Primary Gul Khan kot,

Tribal District North Waziristan. Moreover, no such appointment order concerning of the above mentioned person is available in the record of this office as well as the school concerned.

SDEO

MIRAN SHAH NWTD

Sub-Diivisional Officer

P-8 Amos

د ( م		e . •	وكبندا	3/2	ي و	. T.	سيلس	ر س	م ک	<b>.</b>	ţ
<u>رور می</u> ا <u>ک</u> ا	J.C.	7: 1	ر <u>ي ورا</u> ا ما	ب <i>ہرے</i> ۔ تماد	<i>رسیب</i> ما بر	<u> </u>	معلن	/ <b>/</b>	سررو	نزحا	رڊ
				7.	<u>'ע</u> ע	الور		<del>.</del>	ر لاگر	ررما	10
	!	* *	7	TT			P.S.T				1
अ सुरु कि प्र		וג לע	150	Ju	רש	11	153	Ju	150	41	6,
		- <del></del>	1911	12	SPLI	8	رواير	. حوا	ورطاوا	8	1
	<del>  </del>		(14)		<i>פוניקף</i>	// L	راملا	//	دردير	/	2
-t t t	<del> </del>				<i>[[נונו</i> ]	!!	زرالا	يير	ورطالي	//	3
				-1/		-11	إراكير		إرطالك	//.	4
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		<b> </b>	11.11	1	אניינאן אניינא	//\	ورمالل	11	زرجاتی زرماند)		. 3
			X	וקוו	<i>X</i> ///	191	ررماير ><	<del>~~</del>	الراماليل الرابر	<u>"</u>	6
	<del> </del>		VIII	1	ارروون	11	دىمادر	N	فدامان		7
: :			إربرس	11	אנועט	11	رمايد	1/	ננסאעג		9
			ini	11	أرزا		رسانگ رسانگ	. ,	زعالار		10
			15/1	11	Jris!		ر موان درمانک		رمان	"	11
				— <del></del>			1161	, ,	رسادر	11	12
		·		****			ربوال	2	Ulex		13
			×		X	$\times$	X	$\overline{\times}$	X	X	14
								·		8	15
			ווייוט	11	SENT	11	Jus		ررحاله	8	16
			Juj	11	Ulij	11	ر رماند	1	روفاور	"	
			UKji	1	Will	11	زرعان	11	נוטנה	0	18
			11:11	11	151	11	(144)	// \	ניסועה	"	19
			Vis	//	Mil		زرعاللا	11	أرماقد	11	20
		<u> </u>	$\geq$	$\geq \leq$	$\searrow$	X	<b>&gt;</b> <	X		X	21
			ارزار	//	مردارين	"	(رمالا	,	July	8	22
				Pals	ista	м с	امرم	*,			23
1 0 W		<u>'</u>	JAI	//	اورهان	11	July)	11	أرماليك	1	24
N M			Jish)	1	UKIN	11	درمانس	11	Silis	/	25
	4		Jun	11/6	11/11	//	116	, 1	Wes 1	11	26
1-17-1/	<b>-</b>	<u> </u>	Usil	11	isis?	1	30)	1	July	1	<del>                                     </del>
			$\geq$	الزدر	$\geq$	$\times$	$\geq$	الزار		X	28
	1/		VIII)	//	UNI	//	ارمالل	11	أنعالل	1	29
			UNI	11	Sist	11	درمالک	11	ادعائل	11	30
	1 1.									<del></del>	31